Citation: Wang, Y.; Sang, X.; Shang,
K.; Zhang, Y.; Ju, J. Study on the
Seismic Behavior of a Steel
Plate–Concrete Composite Shear Wall
with a Fishplate Connection.
Buildings 2022, 12, 2245. https://
doi.org/10.3390/buildings12122245
Academic Editors: Harry Far and

3. Parametric Analysis
3.1. Effect of Fishplate Thickness on the Performance of the Composite Wall
In order to consider the influence of fishplate thickness on the performance of the
composite shear wall, the fishplate thicknesses, tf, are set as 4 mm, 5 mm, 6 mm, 8 mm,
10 mm, 12 mm, 14 mm, 16 mm and 18 mm, and the steel plate–concrete composite shear
wall model with a steel plate thickness of 12 mm (GBSW-12) is added for comparison.
Model size, shear-span ratio λ, axial compression ratio n, lap length lo and other parameters
remain unchanged as shown in Table 3.
Table 3. Parameters of shear wall models with different fishplate thicknesses.
Model
Number H/mm L/mm b/mm λ n tf/mm lo/mm
YWBSW-04 4200 2850 700 1.5 0.3 4 150
YWBSW-05 4200 2850 700 1.5 0.3 5 150
YWBSW-06 4200 2850 700 1.5 0.3 6 150
YWBSW-08 4200 2850 700 1.5 0.3 8 150
YWBSW-10 4200 2850 700 1.5 0.3 10 150
YWBSW-12 4200 2850 700 1.5 0.3 12 150
YWBSW-14 4200 2850 700 1.5 0.3 14 150
YWBSW-16 4200 2850 700 1.5 0.3 16 150
YWBSW-18 4200 2850 700 1.5 0.3 18 150
GBSW-12 4200 2850 700 1.5 0.3 0 150
3.1.1. Hysteresis Curve and Skeleton Curve
The hysteresis curves and skeleton curves of models with different fishplate thick-
nesses obtained by finite element analysis are shown in Figures 5 and 6. The results of yield

tion of a shear wall, which increases with the increase in fishplate thickness and ranges from
2.716 × 106 kN·mm to 2.976 × 106 kN·mm. Compared with the model with a thickness of
4 mm, the cumulative energy dissipation of the model with a thickness of 18 mm increases
by 5.8%.
(3) When the fishplate is larger than 6 mm, the energy dissipation values of the YWBSW
models are higher than those of GBSW-12, which has the same steel plate thickness of
12 mm.
3.2. Effect of Lap Length of Fishplate on Performance of Composite Wall
In order to consider the effect of the length of the lap part of the fishplate and the
embedded steel plate on the performance of the SPCSW with a fishplate connection, the
lap lengths, lo, are changed to 50 mm, 75 mm, 100 mm, 125 mm, 150 mm, 175 mm, 200 mm,
225 mm and 250 mm. Model size; shear–span ratio, λ; axial compression ratio, n; fishplate
thickness, tf; and other parameters remain unchanged, as shown in Table 8.
Table 8. Parameters of shear wall models with different lap lengths.
Model Number H/mm L/mm b/mm λ lo/mm n tf/mm
YWBSW-50 4200 2850 700 1.5 50 0.3 12
YWBSW-75 4200 2850 700 1.5 75 0.3 12
YWBSW-100 4200 2850 700 1.5 100 0.3 12
YWBSW-125 4200 2850 700 1.5 125 0.3 12
YWBSW-150 4200 2850 700 1.5 150 0.3 12
YWBSW-175 4200 2850 700 1.5 175 0.3 12
YWBSW-200 4200 2850 700 1.5 200 0.3 12
YWBSW-225 4200 2850 700 1.5 225 0.3 12
YWBSW-250 4200 2850 700 1.5 250 0.3 12
GBSW-12 4200 2850 700 1.5 0 0.3 12
Buildings 2022, 12, 2245 11 of 16
3.2.1. Hysteresis Curve and Skeleton Curve
The hysteresis curves and skeleton curves of models with different lap lengths obtained